## RESOLUTION NO. 51-68

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1968, BETWEEN THE STATE OF TEXAS AND THE CITY OF MESQUITE FOR THE INSTALLATION, CONSTRUCTION, EXISTENCE, USE, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A HIGHWAY ILLUMINATION PROJECT FOR I.H. 635 FROM THE NORTH CITY LIMITS TO NORTH OF I.H. 30 EXCLUDING HIGH SPEED INTERCHANGE AT I.H. 30 IN THE CITY OF MESQUITE; AND PROVIDING FOR THE EXECUTION OF SAID AGREEMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

SECTION 1. That the certain agreement dated November 25, 1968 between the State of Texas and the City of Mesquite for the installation, construction, existence, use, operation and maintenance of certain highway illumination located on Interstate Highway 635 from the North City Limits to North of I.H. 30 excluding High Speed Interchange at I.H. 30 in the City of Mesquite be, and the same is, hereby approved; and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of Mesquite and to transmit the same to the State of Texas for appropriate action.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Mesquite on the 25th day of November, 1968.

Geor**d**e Bovce Mayor

. .

ATTEST: m Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary

в**о** и б. *1* William Springfield

City Attorney

. . . وا .

2.00 (1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2

MARSH MELLING

Master 4

新聞へて

د دود م

